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Presidio della Qualita

1 - LEARNING EXPERIENCE

RIS 1.1 — Was your prior knowledge appropriate when learning this PhD course topics?

N  Perc. 0
.(—9.25

definitely yes 3 75.00

mostly yes 1 25.00
mostly no 0 000 ¢
not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total Yoy ey ey 0

definitely no 0 0.00
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RIS 1.2 - Is the workload appropriate?

N Perc. g 0_¢ 10
definitely yes 4 100.00 8 .
mostly yes 0 0.00
mostly no 0 0.00 ig .
definitely no 0 0.00 = .

not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total Ty

RIS 1.3 — Is the learning material adequate?

N  Perc. g X< 10
definitely yes 4 100.00 g
mostly yes 0 0.00 18
mostly no 0 0.00 ‘s .7

definitely no 0 0.00

20
|

not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total = & 7 Ty ew 0

RIS 1.4 - Do lecturers and teaching staff comply with punctuality and adhere to the course outline?

N Perc. g i <— 10
definitely yes 4 100.00 8 .,
mostly yes 0 0.00 38
mostly no 0 000 :s .7

definitely no 0 0.00

20

0

not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total O celniey moshmoetydeily

RIS 1.5 — The information on exam process and timetable is clear and easy to understand?

80 100

definitely yes 4 100.00
mostly yes 0 0.00 s
mostly no 0 0.00 ig
definitely no 0 0.00

N Perc. i(_ 10

ntu
0 0
|

20
|

not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total T e e 0
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RIS 1.6 — Is the course content consistent with the expected learning outcomes?

N Perc.
definitely yes 4 100.00
mostly yes 0 0.00
mostly no 0 0.00 i
definitely no 0 0.00
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not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total Ty

2 — TEACHING

RIS 2.1 — Was the course taught by a single teaching person?

N Perc.

yes 4 100.00  _
no 0 000 .
not applicable 0  0.00 i
not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total - —

RIS 2.2 — Does the teaching person(s) present and teach the subjects clearly?

N Perc.
definitely yes 4 100.00
mostly yes 0 0.00 :
mostly no 0 0.00 ¢
definitely no 0 0.00

80 10

2

not applicable

80 100

i(— 10
RIS 2.3 — Is the teaching person(s) available for extra support and explanations after class?

N Perc. i(_ 10

definitely yes 4 100.00

mostly yes 0 0.00 -

mostly no 0 0.00 i
definitely no 0 0.00

RIS 2.4 — Beyond the teaching person(s) provided in the finally approved syllabus, did other persons not

included in the syllabus teach classes?
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]

definitely  mostly mostly  definitely
yes yes no no

not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total
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not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total Ty e
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N Perc.
no 4 100.00 5
yes 0 0.00 ¢
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not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total
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3 - INTEREST

RIS 3.1 — Has the teaching staff increased your interest in the course content?
N Perc.

definitely yes 2 50.00 g
mostly yes 2 50.00 18

10
.@ 8.5

‘mostly definitely 0
no no

mostly no 0 0.00 ¢
definitely no 0 0.00

o

definitely  mostly
yes ves

not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total

4 — ACTIVE LEARNING
RIS 4.1 — What were the teaching methods adopted?

( N  Perc. 2 - )
a. frontal lecture 4 50.00
b. case study 2 25.00 g
f. readings 2 25.00
c. role playing 0 0.00 3 @
d. project work 0 0.00 g °
e. work-groups 0 0.00 s
g. written submission 0  0.00 o |
h. tour sessions 0 0.00 -
i. lab experience 0 0.00 o /NN
k. simulated exercise 0  0.00 a b f ¢ d e g h i k
| Altro (specificare): character(0) )

RIS 4.2 — Excluding frontal teaching, what percentage of the course workload was covered by other
teaching methods?
p

N Perc. . )
0% 3 10000 |
20% 0  0.00 ®
40% 0 0.00 38 average percent
60% 0 0.00 £ g 0%
80% 0 0.00 s
100% O 0.00 N1
L not responding: 1, equal to 25% of total Tom e )

RIS 4.3 — Would you rate other teaching methods effective?

N  Perc.
definitely yes 0
mostly yes 0
mostly no 0
definitely no 0

not responding: 4, equal to 100% of total

RIS 4.4 — Would you rate the lab experience and/or hospital experience or field experience activities
effective (in any)?

not enough answers

not responding: 4, equal to 100% of total
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RIS 4.5 — Would you rate the lab experience and/or hospital experience or field experience activities
effectively integrated into the curriculum (if any)?

not enough answers

not responding: 4, equal to 100% of total

5 — OVERALL EVALUATION AND COMMENTS

RIS 5.1 — Overall, how would you rate this course?

N  Perc. o o
— = <«—9.25
positive 3 75.00 8 .7
more positive than negative 1 25.00 ;g .7
more negative than positive 0 0.00 s
negative 0o 000 ¢ . .
not responding: 0, equal to 0% of total T e regate o

RIS 5.2 — How would you improve the quality of the course?

no answers

RIS 5.3 — Comments and suggestions on all aspects of the program

character(0)

Outcome of the assessment

Condition A: soddisfatto
Condition B: soddisfatto

The course meets the quality criteria if the following two conditions are met:

e question RIS5.1 must have an average score greater than or equal to 7/10 (condition A)
e at least three of the questions RIS1.2, RIS1.3, RIS2.2, RIS2.3, RIS4.3 must have an average score greater
than or equal to 7/10 (condition B)
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